

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 418/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1855/2021

Rattan Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. Nadeem Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Rajeev Ranjan and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2026

1. Steps, in terms of order dated 26.12.2025, have not been taken, however, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week's further time to comply with the aforesaid order.
2. Time is extended by one week to take steps for service of respondent No. 3, in terms of the aforesaid order and subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
3. List on 10.03.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.02.2026
Vishal Khajuria