

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 418/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1855/2021**

Rattan Singh and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Asam Abidi Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Rajeev Ranjan and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that she has already filed statement of facts on 18.05.2026, copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners in the open Court. However, the same is not on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace out the statement of facts, if so filed and after scanning, place it on record.
3. List again on **10.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.05.2026**
Ram Krishan